

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 447/2019**

NIJI SAPRA

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Harshitha Reddy, Adv.

versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Liberhan & Ms. Nanda
Devi Deka, Advocates.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **11.09.2019**

**I.A.No. 12432/2019 under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of
the plaintiff for amendment of plaint**

Counsel for the defendant accepts the notice of the aforesaid application and submitted that he has not received the copy of the application. Copy be supplied during the course of the day.

Counsel for the defendant seeks time for filing reply. Heard. Request is allowed. Reply be filed before the date already fixed with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the opposite counsel.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that the amendments

as sought by way of aforesaid application are not formal in nature and in view of the same, the aforesaid application be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **25th September, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019*/nk*