

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 447/2019**  
**NIJI SAPRA**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nancy Roy & Ms. Harshitha  
Reddy, Advocates.

versus

**DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD.**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **10.10.2019**

**I.A.No. 14023/2019 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for addition of the affidavit of the plaintiff to the amended plaint as filed in application bearing No. 13362/2019**

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the present application be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **19<sup>th</sup> November, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 10, 2019<sub>/nk</sub>**