

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 447/2019**

NIJI SAPRA

..... Plaintiff

Represented by: Mr.Chander Lall, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Nancy Roy and Mr.Ayush
Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD.

..... Defendant

Represented by: Mr.Gaurav M.Liberhan, Advocate for
defendant No.1.
Mr.Ankit Jain and Mr.Abhay Pratap
Singh, Advocates for defendant Nos.2
to 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

13.02.2020

I.A. 2048/2020 (under Order VII Rule 11 CPC-by defendant No.1)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff and defendant Nos.2 to 5 accept notice.
3. Reply affidavit be filed within three weeks.
4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. List on 27th March, 2020, the date already fixed before Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2020

‘vn’