



\$~46

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 447/2019 & I.A. 11940/2019, I.A. 13288/2019, I.A. 13412/2019, I.A. 1184/2020, I.A. 2048/2020, I.A. 15096/2022  
I.A. 15152/2022, I.A. 292/2023, I.A. 23335/2023

NIJI SAPRA

..... Plaintiff

Through:

versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD. & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar and Ms. Apeksha  
Dhananjay, Advocates for D-1.  
Mr. Gaurav Liberhan, Mr. Angad  
Mehta, Mr. Arun Singh Rawat and  
Mr. Arsh, Advocates for D-3 and D-6.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

**ORDER**

%

**25.01.2024**

At the outset, learned counsel appearing for the parties are informed that the undersigned is a member of the defendant club.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that they have no objection to the undersigned taking-up and deciding this matter.

Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff *via* video-conferencing seeks deferment of hearing.

At request, re-notify on 16<sup>th</sup> April 2024.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JANUARY 25, 2024/V.Rawat**