



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 447/2019 & I.A. 11940/2019, I.A. 13288/2019, I.A. 13412/2019, I.A. 1184/2020, I.A. 2048/2020, I.A. 15096/2022, I.A. 15152/2022, I.A. 292/2023
NIJI SAPRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander Lal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Akshat Kulshreshtha, Advocates.
versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD. & ORSDefendants
Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai,
Mr. Siddhant Grover, Advocates for
Defendant No.1
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Ms. Akriti
Gupta, Advocates for Defendant
Nos.3 and 6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
20.02.2025

List before some other Bench of which (*Subramonium Prasad, J*) is
not a member.

List on 06.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025
S. Zakir