



\$~O-60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 447/2019, I.A. 11940/2019, I.A. 13288/2019, I.A. 13412/2019, I.A. 1184/2020, I.A. 2048/2020, I.A. 15096/2022, I.A. 15152/2022 and I.A. 292/2023

NIJI SAPRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander Lal, Sr. Adv. with
Akshat Kulshreshtha, Adv.

versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD. & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar and Ms. Raveena
Rai, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Mr. Angad
Mehta and Mr. Arsh, Advs. for D-3
and 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.03.2025

1. The instant matter has been listed in the “*Supplementary List*” through transfer, pursuant to the order dated 20.02.2025.
2. List on 24.07.2025 in “*Advance List*”.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 6, 2025/DPA/SP

Click here to check corrigendum, if any