



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 447/2019, I.A. 11940/2019, I.A. 13288/2019, I.A. 13412/2019, I.A. 1184/2020, I.A. 2048/2020, I.A. 15096/2022, I.A. 15152/2022 & I.A. 292/2023

NIJI SAPRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. A.S. Sirohi, Adv.

versus

DELHI GYMKHANA CLUB LTD. & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Prateek Kumar, Ms. Raveena Rai
and Mr. Siddhant Grover, Adv. for
D-1.

Mr. Gaurav M. Liberhan, Mr. Angad
Mehta, Mr. Arsh, Ms. Akriti Gupta
and Mr. Sumant Vyas, Adv. for D-3
& 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Mr. A.S. Sirohi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, re-notify on 21.09.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2026

aj